
0Ei g...i na LJ1f?l2..1.ic;~~~i on no.
Transfer Application no,

O.A.No: 211 of 1992.
alongwith O.A.No:1094/90.

Date ofDecision~.~~~.q_(

FRADE ElF KtNA.R BCftARE.____ . ~_~~_.~ __ ~_Petitioner

Sri O.F .Gupta • Ad t f' t.hevoca e'or '"--- ---"---"~-'."-~-<-'~-' -- Petitioner

VERSUS

u 0 India through its Seey and• • Resp ondents.-_. o:t.ne rs. '"'Mi'i oyl:bmm Ui"lie-d' t 1011,--
G.0. I. ,New De lh i .

Sri F. Math ur •---- ..~---- ..------~--.~.-~-,-,--~~~ Advocate for the
Respondents.

CORAM

H on'b Je Mr.~ ~~.~. sc:-en~.!M.
Hon'ble Mr. D.S.Baweja, AM.

---- ,------------------~-----
1. v~ether Reporters of local papers may be allowed to

see the judgement ?
2. To be referred to the Reporter or not?
3. Whether their Lordship wish to see the fair copy

of the judgement ?

4. Nhether to be circ~ldted to all Bench 7

PIYUSH/



Reserved.

CENTRAL ADMIN 1ST RAT IVE TRIBtNAL,ADDL.BENCH.',
ALLAHABAD.

OATED This the t 1, t ~y of January ,1997.

CORAM: Hon 'ble Dr. R. K.Saxena, JM.
Hon 'b 1e Mr. D•S •Baweja J AM.

ORIGINAL APPL1CAT1~N NO:~l OF 1992.
with C,A. Bo. lQ94~.

Pradeep Kanar Bohare aged about 26 years,

Son of Sri Ram Kishor Bohare, resident of

near Lokmanya Tilak Girls ·School, Pani-ki-

Dharmsha 1a •• district: Jhansi.

• • APPLICANT •
CIA: Sri 0,.P,Gupta.

Versus:

1. thion of India. Through its Secretary,

Ministe ry Of Communicat ion. Govt. Of Ind ia •

New De Ih L,

2. Director Of Postal Services, Kanpur.

Department of Post &Te1egraphs, U.P.Circle,

J(anpur.

3. Superintendant of pOst Officers,

.Thansi Division, Jhansi.

•• Respondent.s..

( C/Respd1dents: Sri P•Mathur. )



2.

urde:r;;

These two cases ire being tiken up together

for dispOSil by • commonjudgmento Initiil1y, both

the .pplicants nime1Yj prideep Kumir Boh.re, ind

NiI'endr. Kumar Khire f had f lled joint O.A. No: .l()94/exl

but subsequently, on, the objection being r.ised,

sri pradeep Kumir Bohiret filed i sepirite O.A.
No. 211/92.

2. The ficts of the two Cisas ire thit Pr.deep

Kumar Bohar e , .nd N.rendr. Kumar Kh.re, v.ere appointed

is EXtri-uep.rtment.1 Picker ( for short EDP ) on

l:.L7.1984 .nd 15.12.1986 respectively. The appoLntmen't

of prioeep Kumir Bohire, w.s mide is i substitute

on the gUirintee of one sri Sukhnind.n Pindey, who was

.1reidy working is Gp' i..l' in the post of f ice, Subhish

GiOj, Jhinsio similirly, Nirendri Kumir Khire, ipplicint

WiS eogiged on the responsibility of sri Krishni Kumir
Mire. The ippoiutmen't6 of both the ipp11cintS v.ere

made 011. IOCi1 irriogement. It ippeirs tbi t ne i ther

the ippointment WiS mide through the process of select-

-ion as Iii '\ down under th~ rules, nor V.iS the appoint
t\.L.- ,.lie...

-ment issU1!ll-.i:lythe competent iuthori 1¥. The contention

of the ipplicints however, is th.t they were vilidly

ippointed .nd they werlted to the full sitisfiction

of the iuthori ties concerned. Their services vere

\

'~

termin.ted .bruptly on l8.~.1988 .nd 21.4.1988

respectively. It is iverred th.t the procedure given

under Section 25F of the lndustriil uisputes Act.

WiS not ~dopted and thus, the orders of terminition

were i11eg.1 ind Iiible to be qUished.
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3. The respondents h.ve contested the case and
filed counter-reply. It is contended that the
.ppointment;of the .pplicants were made purely as
local .rrangement and the .ppointment letters were
issued by the authori 1>(whictfwas not competent to
get .ny tiilppoint.'lIent.It is further contended that
their appointments were terminated on 18.4.1988 and
21.4.1988 and there was no il1eg.li ty in termin.tion
of the services. It is, therefore, urged th.t both
the O.As should be dismissed.

4. We htiilvehe.rd the le.rned counsel for the
p.rties .nd have perused the record.

5. There is no dispute 'tha t bo th the .pplicants
were .ppointed as ED~ on 13.7. 1984 to 15.12.1986
respectively. The contentions of the .pplicants are
that tiley were ¥regul.rly .ppointed by the competent
authority .nd they h.ve disch.rged their duties
f.ithfully and sincerely. The .pplic.nts could not
show as to how the appointments were made on a
regu1.r b.sis. The respondents h.ve c.tegoric.lly
st.ted that the .ppointment of two of the .pplic.nts
was m.de on the basis of local .rr.ngement, and .1so
on the responsibility of two persons~ who were
.lre.dy worki~g uoder the respondents. Further
contention of the respondents is th.t the competent
.uthority for m.king the .ppointment .s sub~Division •..•
-1 Inspector of Post offices, but the .ppointment
of these two .pplic.nts 0\'.5 not m.ae by. the
Sub-iJivlsionOll InspetOf post OfficeS. It is aLso
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brought on record on beha If of the respondents that
the necessary forma lities for giving appointment have
not been follOWed. This assertion of the respondents
could not be controverted by the applicant. Rules rela11.ing
to th~ Extra Departmenta 1 Agentst are quite clear on
the point. Beside s the regular appointment, there is
a provision for Provisiona 1 appointment and the appointlDent
by substi~tion. The appointment by substitution is
made a~'Fll'lele onlyo!!~, the S.D.A., who is already
working,goes on leavekbrings his substitute in his place.
This is not a situation inthe present< case. For regular
a s we 11 as, the provisiona 1 appO&ntment, the pr oced ure
Of selection has been prescribed. In these two cases,
the said procedure Of se lection has not. been adopted.
It is, therefore, clear that the appointment of none of
the applicants can be said to have been made after
follOWing the prescribed procedure. Definite lV, their
entry was from the back door. The respondents have no
doubt cone with the plea that the appoirltment~ of the
applicants were not made by a Competent Authcr1tty, but
it a ls~rs that no action for mak1cng 4ll~ga 1
appointe by the concerned authorities has been taken,..
against the said authority. The respondents are disputing
the leqa lity of the appointment on~e hand. but keeJllng

c-
silentt-for such an ae t, as has been done by its own
f unct ionary, on the other hand. We "h ever-,depr icate
such system of making appointments arbitrarily and
after ignoring the rules. Anyway, we hold tte view
that the app licants were not appointed by holding any
SEt laction process and \hus, they cannot claim their
exit from service as"-'legal.

.
.,.

6 • learned counsel for the appli.cant has argued
that no opportunity of ~how ca use before the remova 1 wa5

given. It is a well known principle that a person who
seeks equity must cQne with clean hands. The entry Of
the applicants in service is through bac~oorfond thus,
they cannot c 1aim .tny illegality· in the order of removal.
Rule 6 which dea Is with termination of service of Et1As
is meantror those .persons who are appointed regular ly.

Before the year 1993, there was no prOVision for giving

L
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any noti ce of zsnov al to the IDAs prior to the actual

removal from se rvi ce , Thu s, we ar e of the vi ew that

thi s argum emt is no t tenabl e.

-
The learned counsel for the applicants further

argues tha t the aompliance of the priwi sions of ncus tr t al

Ui spu t es Act, has no t been made. Therefore, on that ;;round

aLso , the alders of termination have been chal.Lanq ed , The

Lear ned counsel for the respondents, how sv ar , contends

that neither the Po st and Telegraph Depart:nent is an
/

Lnnu str y , nor the provisions of Indi.lstrial Dispu es Act

are applicable. The learned counsel for the respondents

relied on the decision of the Hon'hie Suprene O:Jurt in

.. isional Inspect.".: gf Post )laikam aDd 0X:5. etc.

poi n t, No contrary deci si on s could be sbo wn to us. Thus,

even this a rg umen t des no t hol:1 good.

8. In view of the f oreqo i nq facts, we come to .

the conclusion that there is no force in the Original

applications and both of them are, theL·efo.l.e. clisnissed.

No order as' a co s t s.

l
Member ( J )

r cs,


